SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Bishop to Reengrossed House Bill No. 394 by Representative Cox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "(4)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "The offender has
- completed all programming deemed appropriate by the Department of Public Safety and 3 Corrections."
- 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 3, delete line 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 7, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 9, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 12, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- AMENDMENT NO. 6 13
- 14 On page 3, line 15, change "(9)" to "(8)" and delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 16 and 17 and insert "The offender, at the time of consideration for the program, is not 15 designated as "high risk" and is considered "low risk"." 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 18, change "(10)" to "(9)" 18
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 20, change "(11)" to "(10)" 20
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 22, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 and insert 22
- 23 "Department of Public Safety and Corrections, office of adult services for placement in a 24 transitional work program."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, line 24, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 25 through
- 27 27 and insert "Department of Public Safety and Corrections, office of adult services they
- 28 shall be transferred to an appropriate transitional work program. After three successful years
- 29 in a transitional work program, the offender shall be granted a parole hearing, if not 30
- otherwise eligible for a hearing prior to such date."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 4, line 2, after "<u>Continue</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3, and
- insert "to participate in all programming deemed appropriate by the Department of Public
 Safety and Corrections and the Department of Veterans Affairs."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 12, after "<u>including</u>" delete the remainder of the line and line 13 and insert
 "<u>removal from the transitional work program. Any veteran removed from the program shall</u>
 not be eligible for further consideration pursuant to this Part."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 15, after "<u>be</u>" delete the remainder of the line and lines 16 through 19 and insert "granted a hearing before the committee on parole. If the veteran is granted parole, then the veteran shall be released on parole or released on diminution of sentence. Any
- 13 veteran whose parole is revoked shall not be eligible to participate in the program."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 15 On page 5, line 1, after "<u>B.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 and insert "<u>The</u>
- 16 department, through placement of the offender in a transitional work program, shall facilitate
- 17 work opportunities for veterans participating in the Post-Conviction Veterans Mentor
- 18 <u>Program.</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 20 On page 5, line 5, after "<u>department.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6.